## **RESOLUTION R-2018-09**

## Appointment to the Board of Adjustments

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town of Littleton Board of Commissioners in the County of Halifax, State of North Carolina, in accordance with the provisions of Section 707.4 of the Town of Littleton Book of Ordinances, that:

- 1. Mr. James Skilton is appointed as a member of the Board of Adjustments for the term of three years ending July 31, 2021.
- 2. Mr. Richard Brown is appointed as a member of the Board of Adjustments for the term of three years ending July 31, 2021.
- 3. Mr. John Skinner is appointed as a member of the Board of Adjustments for the term of three years ending July 31, 2021.

Adopted: September 05, 2018	
	K. Owen Scott, Mayor